[bookmark: September_18,_2023]Graduate Academic Policies and Procedures Meeting Agenda
February 2, 2026 (Deferred January 26 meeting)
3:30 - 5:00 PM
Meeting Location: Zoom
https://appstate.zoom.us/j/96392834614?pwd=PI9ZHbznISYt9gsHRpzZXHdVGjn0LS.1
1. Call to order - Dr. Scot Justice, Chair
2. Introduction of New Committee Members
3. Introduction of New Guests

4. Approval of the Minutes of November 17, 2025, Graduate AP&P Meeting 
Vote (1)

5. Announcements

FIO

· Undergraduate pre-requisite change for a dual-listed course pairing

BSC 4650 - Integrated Project Design and Delivery
PHY 4020 - Computational Methods in Physics and Engineering
TEC 4515 - PV Operations and Maintenance
TEC 4520 - PV Business
TEC 4607 - Wind and Hydro Power Technology
TEC 4613 - EV Design
TEC 4615 - Renewable Energy Project Development
TEC 4620 - Electric Grid
TEC 4625 - Bioenergy Technology
TEC 4628 - Solar Thermal Energy Technology

6. New Business

· Curriculum Proposals

Reich College of Education

Child Development, Literacy, and Special Education

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Autism Graduate Certificate (Add course to program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1110/form
Vote (2)

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Literacy Education - Adult Literacy Concentration, MA 
(Change to credit hours and electives)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:895/form
Literacy Education - Classroom/Clinical Concentration, MA
(Change to credit hours and electives)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:900/form
Vote (3)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
SPE - 5570 - Special Education Law and Leadership
	(Change name and description, add dual listing, change offering)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1347/form
SPE - 5601 - Classroom Management for Effective Instruction
	(Change name and description, add dual listing, change offering)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1354/form
Vote (4)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Special Education, MA (Remove course, change thesis, reduce credit hours)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:831/form
Vote (5)


Counseling, Family Therapy, and Higher Education

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Clinical Mental Health Counseling, MA and Music Therapy, MMT
	(Remove course from program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1523/form
Marriage and Family Therapy, MA and Music Therapy, MMT
	(Remove course from program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1522/form
Vote (6)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Expressive Arts Therapy Graduate Certificate (Remove course from program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1374/form
Vote (7)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Professional School Counselling, MA 
(Reduce electives and add a requirement)
				https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1373/form
Vote (8)
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Student Affairs Administration, MA (Delete program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1376/form
Vote (9)


		Leadership and Educational Studies	

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Course Requirements for the Doctor of Education in Educational Leadership
	(Change to core requirements)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1061/form
Vote (10)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
EDL - 7999 – Dissertation (Update course description and grading structure)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:510/form
Vote (11)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Educational Leadership - Instructional Technology Leadership, EdD
(Remove and replace course)
Note – This proposal was bundled and approved with Vote 20 in Subcommittee and requires a motion to vote both separately at GAPP
				https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1003/form
Vote (12)

	
		Media, Career Studies, and Leadership Development

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
ITL - 6500 - International Leadership Practicum 
(Change description and credit hours)
				https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:842/form
International Leadership Graduate Certificate (Change total required credits)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:843/form
Vote (13)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Learning Design & Technology Graduate Certificate (Rename certificate)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1147/form
Vote (14)

	
			Subcommittee Motion: Approve
LIS - Library and Information Science (New course prefix)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1006/form
Vote (15)
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
LIS - 5005 - Foundations of Library and Information Science
	(Change course name and number, and when offered)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:867/form
LIS - 5900 - Socialization into Information Practice (Change course name)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:872/form
LIS - 6410 - Sustaining our Library Communities (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:874/form
Vote (16)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Course Requirements for the Master of Library and Information Science
	(Multiple modifications)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1429/form
Vote (17)

	
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
(Multiple changes to name, electives, degree type, prefix)
Library and Information Science - General Concentration, MLIS
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:937/form
Library and Information Science - General Concentration, MLIS and Media, Technology and Learning Design - Learning Design & Technology Concentration, MA
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1148/form
Library and Information Science - School Libraries Concentration, MLIS and Media, Technology and Learning Design - Instructional Technology K-12 Facilitation Concentration, MA
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1414/form
Library and Information Science Required Courses (18 Credits)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1445/form
Library and Information Science, School Libraries Concentration, MLIS
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1004/form
Other Requirements for the Dual MLIS in Library and Information Science and MA in Media, Technology and Learning Design
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1446/form
Other Requirements for the MLIS
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1448/form
Program of Study for the Master of Library and Information Science in Library and Information Science
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1447/form
Vote (18)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
MTL - 5350 - Societal Issues in Using Digital Media (Name change)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:737/form
MTL - 5650 - AI-Enhanced Learning Systems and Data-Driven Design
	(Name and description change)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1149/form
MTL - 5680 - Future-Ready Learning Strategy and Innovation Lab
	(New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1267/form
MTL - 6020 - Social and Ethical Issues in Designing and Using Digital Technologies (Name change)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:733/form
MTL - 6060 - Leading AI Integration and Strategy (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:738/form
Vote (19)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Instructional Technology Leadership Graduate Certificate 
(Remove and replace course)
Note – This proposal was bundled and approved with Vote 12 in Subcommittee and requires a motion to vote both separately at GAPP
				https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:854/form
Vote (20)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Media, Technology & Learning Design - Learning Design & Technology Concentration, MA (Change name)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1145/form
Vote (21)


Walker College of Business
		
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Applied Data Analytics - Interdisciplinary Analytics Concentration, MS
(Add courses to concentration)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:975/form
Business Administration - Interdisciplinary Business Concentration, MS
(Add courses to concentration)
				https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:936/form
Vote (22)


		Accounting

			Subcommittee Motion: Approve
ACC - 5010 - Financial Accounting Reporting and Analysis (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:834/form
ACC - 5080 - Taxation of Business Entities (Remove dual listing)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:987/form
ACC - 5780 - Issues in Taxation (Dual list with new course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:985/form
Vote (23)
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Accounting - Analytics Concentration, MS (Delete program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1177/form
Accounting - General Concentration, MS (Modify program of study)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:998/form
Accounting - Taxation Concentration, MS (Delete program)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1174/form
Vote (24)


Management

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
MGT - 5200 - Life Cycle Analysis for Sustainable Business (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1360/form
Vote (25)


Beaver College of Health Sciences

Kinesiology

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
KIN - 5653 - Practical Application of Athlete Data (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1159/form
Vote (26)


Nursing
	
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
(Add new courses)
NUR - 7100 - Advanced Health Assessment for Diagnosis
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:639/form
NUR - 7110 - Advanced Health Assessment: Diagnostic Reasoning and Differential Diagnosis
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:638/form
NUR - 7120 - Pathophysiology for Advanced Nursing Practice
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:645/form
NUR - 7150 - Advanced Pharmacology Across the Lifespan
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:646/form
NUR - 7160 - Pharmacology for Special Populations
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:647/form
NUR - 7200 - Research for Evidence-Based Advanced Practice
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1001/form
NUR - 7210 - Ethics in Healthcare
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:847/form
NUR - 7220 - Health Promotion and Health Behavior
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1482/form
NUR - 7320 - Advanced Nursing Concepts for Primary Care: Mental Health
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:869/form
NUR - 7330 - Advanced Nursing Concepts for Primary Care: Adult
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:700/form
NUR - 7340 - Advanced Nursing Concepts for Primary Care: Older Adult
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:871/form
NUR - 7350 - Advanced Nursing Concepts for Primary Care: Pediatric
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:876/form
NUR - 7360 - Advanced Nursing Concepts for Primary Care: Sexual and Reproductive Health
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:878/form
NUR - 7400 - Role Seminar 1: Introduction to the FNP Role
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1463/form
NUR - 7420 - Role Seminar 2: Advanced Role Development for the DNP Scholar
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1464/form
NUR - 7470 - Role: Advance Practice RN
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1465/form
NUR - 7500 - Independent Study
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:851/form
NUR - 7530-7549 - Selected Topics
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:852/form
NUR - 7600 - DNP Clinical Scholarly Project 1
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1419/form
NUR - 7602 - DNP Clinical Scholarly Project 2
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1473/form
NUR - 7604 - DNP Clinical Scholarly Project 3
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1474/form
NUR - 7700 - Healthcare Policy, Practice, and Organization
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:865/form
NUR - 7900 - Advanced Health Assessment for Diagnosis Clinical
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:648/form
NUR - 7920 - Health Promotion/Health Behavior Clinical
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1485/form
NUR - 7930 - Advanced Practice Clinical: Adult
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1477/form
NUR - 7940 - Advanced Practice Clinical: Older Adult
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1478/form
NUR - 7950 - Advanced Practice Clinical: Pediatric
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1479/form
NUR - 7960 - Advanced Practice Clinical: Sexual and Reproductive Health
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1480/form
NUR - 7970 - Role: Advanced Practice RN Clinical
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1481/form
NUR - 7989 - Doctoral Enrollment
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1476/form
Vote (27)


Nutrition

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
NUT - 5230 - Applied Medical Nutrition Therapy and Assessment II 
(New course)
				https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:564/form
Vote (28)
	

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Nutrition - Public Health Nutrition Concentration, MS (Remove Dietetics)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:570/form
Nutrition - Public Health Nutrition and Dietetics Concentration, MS	(New Program)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1213/form
Course Requirements for the Master of Science in Nutrition
	(Change to core requirements)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1179/form
Vote (29)


Social Work

			Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Field to Practicum Text Change (Text change)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1553/form
Vote (30)


Hayes School of Music
	
Subcommittee Motion: Approve
MUS - 5050 - Supervision in Music Therapy (Remove 5200 from description)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1498/form
MUS - 5051 - Advanced Topics in Music Therapy 
(Remove 5200 from description)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1499/form
MUS - 5200 - Music Therapy Laboratory (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1457/form
MUS - 5310 - Therapeutic Methods of Vocal Improvisation (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1504/form
MUS - 5320 - Music Therapy Improvisation Laboratory (New course)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1503/form
MUS - 5330 - Music Therapy Skills Laboratory (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1505/form
MUS - 5900 - Advanced Music Therapy Practicum 
(Remove 5200 from description)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1501/form
Music Therapy, MMT (Remove 5200)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1502/form
Vote (31)


College of Arts and Sciences

		Biology

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
BIO - 5415 - Biotechnology Instrumentation (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1070/form
Vote (32)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Course Requirements for the Master of Science in Biology
	(Change to credits)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:525/form
Vote (33)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
(Update and adjust concentration and elective credits)
Biology - Cell and Molecular Biology Concentration, MS
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:528/form
Biology - Ecology and Evolutionary Biology Concentration, MS
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:516/form
Biology - General Biology Concentration, MS
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:527/form
Vote (34)


Computer Science

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
C_S - 5250 - Full-Stack Web Development (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1133/form
C_S - 5310 - Numerical Analysis with Computer Applications (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1117/form
C_S - 5435 - High Performance Database Systems (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1118/form
C_S - 5440 - Foundations of Artificial Intelligence 
(Change name and description; streamline pre-requisites)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1146/form
C_S - 5460 - Deep Learning (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1115/form
C_S - 5470 - Causal Inference for Computer Science (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1116/form
C_S - 5560 - Advanced Operating Systems (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1119/form
C_S - 5570 - Design and Analysis of User Interfaces (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1120/form
C_S - 5580 - Parallel Programming (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1157/form
C_S - 5620 - Real-time Systems (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1121/form
C_S - 5640 - Interactive Theorem Proving (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1135/form
C_S - 5790 - Topics in Artificial Intelligence (New course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1137/form
C_S - 5800 – Project (Change grading)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1139/form
Vote (35)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Computer Science - Artificial Intelligence Concentration, MS (New program)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1160/form
Vote (36)
	

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Computer Science - Data Science & Visual Computing Concentration, MS
	(Update course list)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:556/form
Computer Science - Systems Concentration, MS (Update course list)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:558/form
Computer Science - Theoretics Concentration, MS 
(Update course list)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:559/form
Computer Science - Web & Mobile Concentration, MS
	(Update course list)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:560/form
Vote (37)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve 
ENG - 5100 - Composition Theory, Practice, and Pedagogy (Change prefix)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:668/form
ENG - 5120 - Teaching in the Writing Center (Change prefix)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:669/form
ENG - 5200 - Issues in Teaching English (Change course description)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:748/form
ENG - 5300 - Studies in Rhetoric and Composition (Change prefix)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:670/form
ENG - 5405 - Rhetorical Theory (Change prefix and course number)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:671/form
ENG - 5410 - Digital and Visual Rhetorics (Change prefix)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:672/form
ENG - 5991- Capstone in Rhetoric and Composition 
(Change prefix and course number)
https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:673/form
Vote (38)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
MAT - 5310 - Topics in Numerical Computation
	(Change name and description; modify pre-requisites; remove cross-listing)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:636/form
Vote (39)
	

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
STT - 5811 - Statistical Concepts and Applications
	(Change description and name)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:667/form
STT - 5812 - Statistical Concepts and Applications II with Probability Modelling (Delete course)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:768/form
Vote (40)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
SNH - 5555 - History of the Spanish Language
	(Update description; change to pre-requisite)
	https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1326/form
Vote (41)




· Policy Proposals

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
“Undergraduate Enrollment in Graduate Level Courses” change limit to 12 hours
		https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1375/form
Vote (42)
		

Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Clarify Dissertation Committee and Thesis Committee language – 50% App State Employees
		https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1377/form
Vote (43)


Subcommittee Motion: Approve
Revise shared credits wording for “Programs of Study” & “Non-Degree Coursework”
		https://appstate.curriculog.com/proposal:1378/form
Vote (44)
	

7. Old Business: No items

8. Discussion Items

A. Updates from the Graduate School—Ashley Colquitt & Ross Gosky

9. Adjournment
